COMPARABLE AGENCIES- FIXED ROUTE FARES
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Reduced Transfer Policy
Agency 1 Way Daily Monthly Monthly Student Monthly
Valley Transit $0.50 $20.00 $10.00 $10.00 One Free Transfer
Jefferson $1.50 $1.50 $24.00 $12.00 $12.00 No Transfers
Twin $1.00 $2.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 No Transfers
Link $1.00 $5.00 $30.00 $22.50 $15.00 No Transfers
o Free Transfers for
RiverCities $0.60 $1.20 $10.00 $5.00 $6.00

3 hours




COMPARABLE AGENCIES- ADA FARES
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Agency 1 Way Daily Monthly
Valley Transit $0.75 $12.00 Higher Cash Fare
NO PASSES and Lower Cash
Jefferson $1.00 N/A N/A
Fare
Twin $2.00 $4.00 $25.00 Higher Cash Fare
) NO PASSES and Higher
Link $1.50 N/A N/A
Cash Fare
RiverCities $0.60 $1.20 $5.00




Demographic Comparison
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Revenue Hours 43,760( 62,111 15,499| 26,346| 25,668
Passenger Trips 419,123| 817,073| 250,291| 648,602| 251,757
FTEs- Fixed Route 18.7 65.4 13.4 254 16.1
FR- Farebox Recovery 4.7% 8.9% 5.8% 8.7% 8.2%
DR- Farebox Recovery 1.5% 2.6% 1.6% 1.5% 1.9%
Service Area Population| 48,880| 107,501| 30,275| 50,600| 23,955
% of Disabled 22% 19% 19% 21% 24%
% of Seniors 15% 15% 24% 15% 17%
% Transit Dependent 7.1% 6.3% 5.1% 6.5% 4.8%
% of Low Income 26% 21% 22% 28% 24%
Linguistically Isolated % 2% 5% 1% 4% 2%
Avg Weekly Wages $845 S673 $680 $736 $731
Unemploy % 4-15 7.3% 5.8% 6.7% 5.4% 8.2%
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